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WY-4104 DATE: September 4, 2025 
2.2.4.22 
PRJ-13.00 
 
ELECTRONIC                                       MEMORANDUM 
 
To:         WY-6040, Casper Control Center 
 
From:     WY-4104, Water & Civil Works Branch, Mills WY                        /s/ George Finnegan 

SUBJECT:    WATER RELEASE ORDER 
                    NPR 65-25gr 800 cfs  
 
GENERAL    
Gray Reef releases will be decreased to meet irrigation demand. 
 
FREMONT CANYON POWERPLANT 
Continue operation of Fremont Canyon Powerplant as necessary to maintain Alcova Reservoir within 
the summer operating range of 5498.0 +/- 1 foot. 
 
ALCOVA RESERVOIR 
Operate Alcova Powerplant as necessary to accommodate Gray Reef releases below. 
 
GRAY REEF DAM 
Monday September 8, 2025 
0100 hours – Decrease releases to 1,100 cfs. 
 
0300 hours – Decrease releases to 800 cfs. 
 
Maintain this release until further notice. 
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cc:  WY-6040  
cc:  E-Mail to: External   
bor-wya-ccoper@usbr.gov   (Casper Control Center, Mills, WY)  
Cory.rinehart@wyo.gov     (Cory Rinehart WY State Engineer's Office)  
tylor.hanzlik1@wyo.gov   (Tylor Hanzlik WY State Engineer’s Office)  
jeff.cowley@wyo.gov    (Jeff Cowley WY State Engineer’s Office) 
wray.lovitt@wyo.gov     (Wray Lovitt WY State Engineer's Office)  
josh.deberard1@wyo.gov   (Josh Deberard WY State Engineer's Office) 
Daren Critelli (MB-6200)  
Sam Willoughby (MB-6200)  
Mike Maroncelli (MB-2020)  
Dale Lentz (MB-4600)  
Chris Murry (MB-4600)  
goshenirr@embarqmail.com     (Goshen Irrigation District)  
ejblajsz@usgs.gov     (USGS)  
neumille@usgs.gov     (USGS)  
jswanson@usgs.gov     (USGS)   
sdavids@usgs.gov    (USGS)  
nws.riverton@noaa.gov   (National Weather Service)  
lance.vandenboogart@noaa.gov    (National Weather Service)  
cr.krf@noaa.gov      (National Weather Service)  
tony.anderson@noaa.gov     (National Weather Service)  
shelby.fuller@noaa.gov     (National Weather Service)  
timothy.trudel@noaa.gov     (National Weather Service)  
michael.natoli@noaa.gov     (National Weather Service)  
jared.allen@noaa.gov     (National Weather Service)  
matt.hahn@wyo.gov      (Casper Regional Office, Wyoming Game and Fish)   
dnr.bridgeport@nebraska.gov     (NE Dept. of Natural Resources.)  
jim.ostdiek@nebraska.gov   (Jim Ostdiek NE Dept. of Natural Resources)  
lap@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin  
mtr-mrk@wapa.gov     Western Area Power Admin  
mtpreschedule@wapa.gov   Western Area Power Admin  
RFellin@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin, Rachelle Grubbs   
desmarais@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin, ATTN: (J-4120)  (Phone # 970-461-7247) Fax NO. 970-461-7529  
AMarkel@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120)  
DAdams@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120)  
Harryhill@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120)  
Rainbolt@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120)  
Shoeneman@wapa.gov   Western Area Power Admin (J4120)  
sirney@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120)  
Sorensen@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120)                
  
  
Internal  
               WY-1000, WY-1100, WY-4000, WY-4100 (all), WY-4202, WY-4300 (all), WY-6000, WY-6040, WY-6100  
                                 WY-6300, WY-6310, WY-6330, WY-6350  
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